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Re: 151214 3AM-IQA0612 Request Confirmation on Attendance at TM PHC-OMLE

1 message

Andrew Keim <Andrew.Keim@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca> Mon, Dec 14, 2015 at 11:32 AM
To: "Beaulieu, Phyllis" <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>, "Hamp, Matthew" <m.hamp@city.igaluit.nu.ca>

Cc: "Burgess, Scott" <Scott.Burgess@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Costello, Karen" <Karen.Costello@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>,
"Department, Licensing" <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, "Forté, Sarah" <Sarah.Forte@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Tariq, Amjad"
<Amjad.Tarig@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>

Good afternoon Phyllis,

Please be advised that AANDC will be providing the following participants to the Technical meeting/ Pre-hearing
conference;

Sarah Forte- Team lead
Amijad Tarig- Scientific and regulatory specialist
Scott Burgess - A/Manager of Waters

Further support / Presentation may be made however these will be confirmed closer to the date.

Thank you for your time and attention to the above.

Andrew Keim

A/Manager - Water's Division

Indigenous & Northern Affairs Canada

Affaires Autocthones et du Nord Canada

Nunavut Regional Office

P.O. Box 100

Igaluit, Nunavut X0A OHO

Andrew.Keim@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca

Phone: (867) 975-4550

Fax: (867) 979-6445

B.B (867) 222- 6488

>>> Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca> 12/14/2015 12:18 PM >>>

Please be advised that the deadline for confirming participation in the upcoming Technical Meeting / Pre-hearing
Conference for the City of lgaluit's renewal water licence was Friday, December 11, 2015. To date the Nunavut Water
Board has received confirmation of attendance from Environment Canada and Fisheries and Oceans Canada only.

Parties are requested to provide their confirmation on attendance no later than 3:00 pm MST today.to licensing@nwb-
oen.ca

Regards,

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=28&ik=6896ea2ed28&view=pt&search=inbox&th=151a1c4c3abdb7ee&siml=151a1c4c3abdb7ee 1/2
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You received this message because you are subscribed to the Google Groups "Distro Iqgaluit” group.
To unsubscribe from this group and stop receiving emails from it, send an email to distro-3am-iga+unsubscribe@nwb-

oen.ca.
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